

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries: MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications

Night Market celebrates local talent and flavors

(Kahnawake – 3, Ohiarihkó:wa/July, 2024)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is inviting the community to participate in a family-friendly 'Night Market' hosted by the MCK on **Tuesday**, **July 9**th, **from 5pm to 10pm** in front of the Golden Age Club (GAC).

The Night Market is a celebratory event that marks the conclusion of the 45th Annual General Assembly of the Assembly of First Nations, for which Kahnawà:ke was selected as the host Nation.

The community can expect the GAC surrounding area to be transformed into a bustling 'Night Market' featuring local craft vendors and food trucks.

For more information on the event, please contact Rhonda Kirby at **514-217-6424**. Additionally, interested craft vendors and artisans can register at Kahnawà:ke Tourism at **450-635-2929**.